# 502945054 08/21/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2991652

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT FOLK	08/11/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COAX TECHNOLOGY INC.	
Street Address:	11553 15 AVENUE	
City:	EDMONTON	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T6J 7C9	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14380278

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9723672001

Email: twatkins@cclaw.com

Correspondent Name: CARSTENS & CAHOON, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 802334

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75380-2334

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GBORD.0101	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TER: VINCENT J. ALLEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Vincent J. Allen Reg. No. 45514/	
ATE SIGNED: 08/21/2014		

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=GBORD0101\_Assignment#page1.tif source=GBORD0101\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502945054 REEL: 033584 FRAME: 0250

WORLDWIDE

### **ASSIGNMENT**

80

### Robert FOLK, 11553-15 Avenue, Edmonton, Alberta, T6J 7C9, CANADA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that effective at least as early as February 22, 2012, I do sell and assign to:

COAX TECHNOLOGY INC. 11553 - 15th Avenue NW Edmonton, Alberta T6J 7C9 CANADA

all my right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention(s) disclosed in PCT Patent Application No. PCT/CA2013/050138, filed February 22, 2013, relating to, and entitled:

#### APPARATUS FOR DELIVERING DRILL PIPE TO A DRILL RIG

and to any application for patent claiming subject matter relating thereto, including United States Patent Application No. 61/601,817, filed February 22, 2012, and to all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

I authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

PAT 80848W-2 Page 1 of 2

> PATENT REEL: 033584 FRAME: 0251

Robert FOLK	<u>Witness:</u>
Executed at LEduc City  ALDER COUNTRY  This/_ day of August , 20/4 Day Month Year	I, DARLEY ZAPS Print Name  whose full post office address is  227 CALAGHAY DR.SU  EOMONTON, ALBERTA  was personally present and did see Robert  FOLK execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me.
	of annual an

Executed at Land City  Addition Country  This	COAX Technology Inc.	Winess:
This // day of August / Year  By: Results / Old / Name  Title: It / August		1. Dage Ey Zaes Print Name
This // day of August / Year  By: Results / Old	ALBERTA CANADA	whose full post office address is
was personally present and did see    Print Name   Print		227 CALPGHAN DR. SW
By: Red First Name  Print Name  execute the within assignment and such representative is personally known to me.	This // day of ///////////////////////////////////	EDMONTON, ALBERTA ^
Print Name  execute the within assignment and such representative is personally known to me.		Control of the contro
Title: LLLS LLL   execute the within assignment and such representative is personally known to me.	By: Rollsoft Lock	Market Special Commence of the
ALLIA LAS		execute the withing assignment and such
Add Life Lighter Light Supremire		
	And the control of th	Signotic

PAT 80848W-2 Page 2 of 2